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(BY SENATOR OLIVERIO)

(Passed March 12, 2004; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT torepeal §29-5A-11 of the code of West Virginia, 1931,
as amended, relating to prohibiting giving away, selling or
offering for sale intoxicating liquor in any building, or part
thereof, in which boxing or sparring exhibitions are being
conducted.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
ARTICLE SA. STATE ATHLETIC COMMISSION.

§1. Repeal of section relating to prohibiting giving away, selling
or offering for sale intoxicating liquor in any building, or
part thereof, in which boxing or sparring exhibitions are
being conducted.

1 Section eleven, article five-a, chapter twenty-nine of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
3 thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.



3 [Enr. S. B. No. 722

The Joint Commitfee dn Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the fonegoing bill is gprrectly enrolled.
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